for Indira Gandhi National Tribal University (IGNTU), at Amarkantak as detailed 
below: 

S. No. Particulars Description 
1. Name of Building/ Work Construction of Permanent Boys 

Hostel Building  
2. Completion time 15 (Fifteen) months including rainy 

season
3. Approx. estimated cost Rs. 2666.30 Lakhs 

(Rupees Two thousand six hundred 
sixty six point three zero lakh)

4. Earnest money to be deposited in 
the form of DD/FDR/BG favour of 
NPCC Ltd. payable at Faridabad. In 
case of BG it must be from specified 
Banks as annexed only. 

Rs. 53.33 Lakhs 
(Rupees Fifty three Lakh thirty 
three thousand only) 

5. Cost of Tender documents in the 
form of Demand Draft in favour of 
NPCC Ltd. Payable at Faridabad 
(Non-refundable) 

Rs. 25,000/- (Twenty five thousand 
only  

6. Validity of Tender 120 days from last date of 
submission of tender 

7.  Receipt of application for issuance of 
tender document 

18.12.2012 Up to 04.01.2013 

8. Issuance of Tender Documents on 
any working day 

20.12.2012 to 07.01.2013

[...]

relevant clause(s) 

1. Name of Work  Construction of Permanent Boys Hostel Building  for 
IGNTU at Amarkantak, (M.P.)  

2. Client/Owner  Indira Gandhi National Tribal University 

3. Type of Tender  Percentage rate 

4. Earnest Money deposit As per 
NIT 

Rs. 2666.30 Lakhs 
(Rupees Two thousand six hundred sixty six point 
three zero lakh) 

5. Estimated Cost As per 
NIT 

Rs. 53.33 Lakhs 
(Rupees Fifty three Lakh thirty three thousand only) 

6. Time for completion As per 
NIT 

Total work is to be completed with in 15 
(Fifteen) months including rainy season.

[...]

27.3 In case the contractor fails to employ the staff as aforesaid he shall be liable to pay a 
reasonable amount not exceeding a sum of Rs. 40,000/- (Rupees forty Thousand only) 
for each month of default in the case of each Graduate Engineer and Rs.25,000/- 
(Rupees twenty five Thousand only) in the case of each Diploma Engineer. The 
decision of the Engineer-in-charge as to the number of Technical Staff to be adequate 
for the project and the period for which the required technical staff was not employed 
by the contractor and as to the reasonableness of the amount to be deducted on this